
No. E1-13308/2025/SAP
Special Armed Police,
Thiruvananthapuram

cmdtsap.pol@kerala.gov.in
04712433949

Dated. 03-07-2025

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited for the Contract work of Aluminium
 fabrication  to the Hospital in Special Armed Police.
Sealed Quotations are invited for the Contract work of Aluminium
fabrication to the Hospital in Special Armed Police .The rates quoted should be
for delivery of the articles at the place mentioned below. The Quotations should be
addressed to the Commandant, Special Armed Police, Thiruvananthapuram. Interested
contractors  may submit their quotation in their own letter head. Any quotation received
after the time fixed as last date is liable to be rejected. Last date and time for receipt of
quotation is on 08.07.2025 before 11.00 am. The quotations will be opened at 12.00 noon
on the same day at Commandant office in the presence of the suppliers or any person
authorized by the  Contractors. The details are furnished below.
Specification

1. Partition Size (Billing Counter & Blood Collection Counter)

SL. No Width Height

1 112" 114"

2 73" 84"

3 36" 84"-Door 3

 

2. Box Shelves Size

SL No Height Width Lenth

1 24" 36" 15"

3. Under Slab Cupboard

Shape-1. Shape

Measurement

124" x 22" 1

96" x 22"-1

E1-13308/2025/SAP 65759f



 

Shahansha K S IPS 
Commandant 

4.Computer Table Top

18" X 72" -2 (Inside and out side)

Last date and time for receipt of Quotations 08.07.2025, 11.00 AM

Date and Time for opening of Quotations 08.07.2025, 12.00 NOON

Designation and address of the officer to whom the
quotation is to be addressed

COMMANDANT,SPECIAL
ARMED
POLICE ,
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Terms and Conditions:-
1.Sealed Quotations must be submitted on or before 08/07/2025 before 11 PM to the
Office of the Commandant, SAP Battalion, Trivandrum, clearly superscribed as
"Quotation for Contract work of Aluminium  fabrication in unit hospital
SAP."
2.The quotation must include Contract work of Aluminium fabrication in
unit hospital SAP including proper works and necessary accessories.
3..Interested parties are advised to visit the site and understand the nature and
scope of the work before submitting their quotation.
4.The work should be completed within 15 days from the date of issue of the work
order.
5.The quoted rates should be inclusive of all applicable taxes,duties, labour
charges, transportation and installation costs.
6.Payment will be made only after successful completion and satisfactory
certification of the work by the competent authority.
7.The contractor shall be responsible for the safety of personnel and equipment
during the course of work. Any damage caused shall be rectified at the contractor's
own cost.
8.No advance payment shall be made. Full payment will be released only after
verification report.
9.The Commandant, SAP reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without
assigning any reason.
10.The quotation shall be valid for a period of 45 days from the date of opening.
11.In case of any dispute, the decision of the Commandant, SAP shall be final.
12.In case of delay in work , penalty may be imposed or quotation may be cancelled.

13.Prospective contractors can visit the premises mentioned in subject above and
can be inspected on any working day between 10.30 am to 5.00 pm. 

 

E1-13308/2025/SAP 65759f



To : AC(QM). SAP Bn. He is entrusted to make necessary publicity for
inviting quotation as per Rule. Medical officer for information

Copy To : CA TO CMT

E1-13308/2025/SAP 65759f


